Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2002

April
2001

97,214 117,014
100,671 118,194
197,885 235,208

3,177,876
4,361,630

0
7,539,506

729,358
1,223,575
0
1,952,933

3,907,234
5,585,205

0
9,492,439

2,818
3,753
3,921
789
11,281

2,745,208
3,751,594

0
6,496,802

521,929
1,139,097
0
1,661,026

3,267,137
4,890,691

0
8,157,828

4,716
2,500
4,330
1,072
12,618

% Change

-16.92%
-14.83%
-15.87%

15.76%
16.26%

16.05%

39.74%
7.42%

17.57%

19.59%
14.20%

16.36%

-40.25%
50.12%
-9.45%
-26.40%
-10.60%

Calendar Year to Date

2002 2001 % Change

341,796 410,671  -16.77%
343,031 415062 -17.35%
684,827 825,733  -17.06%

12,861,817 13,037,403 -1.35%

17,333,211 16,612,929 4.34%
628,780 0

30,823,808 29,650,332 3.96%

3,113,822 2,355,226 32.21%

5,395,661 4,916,067 9.76%
0 0

8,509,483 7,271,293 17.03%

15,975,639 15,392,629 3.79%

22,728,872 21,528,996 5.57%
628,780 0

39,333,291 36,921,625 6.53%

11,324 17,395  -34.90%
13,467 11,890 13.26%
15,363 15,671 -1.97%

4,094 4,205 -2.64%
44,248 49,161 -9.99%



