RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date		
	2002	2001	% Change	2002	2001	% Change
Passengers						
Enployed	07 214	117 014	16.029/	241 706	410 671	16 770/
Enplaned		117,014		341,796	410,671	-16.77%
Deplaned		<u>118,194</u>		<u>343,031</u>	<u>415,062</u> 825,733	-17.35%
Total	197,885	235,208	-15.87%	684,827	023,733	-17.06%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
,	3,177,876	2.745.208	15.76%	12.861.817	13,037,403	-1.35%
	4,361,630	3,751,594	16.26%		16,612,929	4.34%
Through		<u>0</u>		628,780	<u>0</u>	
-	7,539,506	6,496,802	16.05%		29,650,332	3.96%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	729,358	521,929	39.74%	3,113,822	2,355,226	32.21%
Deplaned	1,223,575	1,139,097	7.42%	5,395,661	4,916,067	9.76%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,952,933	1,661,026	17.57%	8,509,483	7,271,293	17.03%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
	3,907,234	3,267,137	19.59%		15,392,629	3.79%
	5,585,205	4,890,691	14.20%		21,528,996	5.57%
Through	_	<u>0</u>		<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	9,492,439	8,157,828	16.36%	39,333,291	36,921,625	6.53%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,818	4,716	-40.25%	11,324	17,395	-34.90%
Air Taxi	3,753	2,500	50.12%	13,467	11,890	13.26%
General Aviation	3,921	4,330	-9.45%	15,363	15,671	-1.97%
Military	<u>789</u>	<u>1,072</u>	-26.40%	<u>4,094</u>	4,205	-2.64%
Total	11,281	12,618	-10.60%	 44,248	49,161	-9.99%